



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025 & I.A. 12292/2025 (Order 39 R 1
AND 2 CPC)

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel,
Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. D Feepankar
Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon,
Advvs.

versus

NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Om
Ram & Mr. Mayank Sansanwal, Adv.
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. List before the learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 22.08.2025.
2. The parties are directed to complete admission/denial of documents.
3. List before Court on **23.09.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/gm