



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025

DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra,
Mr. Kartikeya Tandon,
Advocates

versus

NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma,
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal (VC),
Advocates for R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC,
Mr. Om Ram, Mr. Mayank
Sansanwal, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.08.2025 for purpose fixed.

Reader to

Dr. AJAY GULATI

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 22, 2025/sk