



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025**

**DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED AND ANR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepankar Mishra,  
Mr. Kartikeya Tandon,  
Advocates

versus

**NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Sharma,  
Mr. Rishabh Paliwal (VC),  
Advocates for R-1

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC,  
Mr. Mayank Sansanwal,  
Advocate for R-3

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI**

**ORDER**

%

**29.08.2025**

**I.A. No. 20515/2025 on behalf of the petitioners seeking condonation of delay of twenty-six days in filing rejoinder to the revocation petition.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsels for the respondents.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Rejoinder to the revocation petition is taken on record. IA stands **disposed** off.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI**  
**(DHJS),**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 29, 2025/sk**