



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025 & I.A. 12292/2025

**DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED AND ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mohit Goel, Mr. Sidhant Goel  
Mr. Aditya Goel, Mr. Deepankar  
Mishra & Mr. Kartikeya Tandon,  
Advs.

versus

**NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mamta Jha, Mr. Siddhant  
Sharma, Mr. Rishabh Paliwal and Mr.  
Abhay Tandon, Advs. for R-1  
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.  
Arnav Mittal and Mr. Om Ram, Advs.  
for R-3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **23.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the Respondent states that admission/denial of document is pending.

List before the learned Joint Registrar (J) for completion of admission/denial of documents on **12.11.2025**.

List before the Court on **02.02.2026**.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/hp**