



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025
DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED AND ANR
.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Tandon, Advocate

versus

NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mamta Jha, Mr. Rishabh
Paliwal (VC), Advocates for R-1

Ms. Nidhi Raman (CGSC),
Mr. Om Ram, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

12.11.2025

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, documents in physical form are yet to be filed on behalf of the petitioner and respondent no. 1. Let the needful now be done within six weeks. Joint document schedule be also filed within six weeks.

2. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 30.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/sk