



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 9/2025 & I.A. 12292/2025**

**DR. REDDYS LABORATORIES LIMITED
AND ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sidhant Goel, Mr. Mohit Goel,
Mr. Deepankar Mishra and Mr. Aditya Goel,
Advocates.

versus

NOVO NORDISK A/S AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh, Ms. Mamta Rani
Jha, Mr. Rishabh Paliwal, Mr. Shreyansh Gupta
and Mr. Sanchit Sharma, Advocates for R1 and
R2.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

ORDER
20.02.2026

%

1. This matter has been placed before Court, pursuant to order dated 07.02.2026 passed by the learned Joint Registrar.
2. Respondent No.1 has filed a document, which is an affidavit of expert witness Professor Gregory L. Challis of Monash Warwick Alliance.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, on instructions, candidly does not oppose the filing of the expert affidavit.
4. Accordingly, the expert affidavit is taken on record, permitting the Petitioner to file a response, if any, to the affidavit within four weeks from today.



5. I may also take note of an Office Note, wherein it is mentioned that this matter was directed to be listed on 02.02.2026, but inadvertently could not be listed. Since the matter is now listed today, no further order is required to be passed on this.
6. List before the concerned Joint Registrar on 16.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/YA